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@The Institution of Wngineers (Iudia)
Jharkhand State Centre, Ranchi

Members of Executive Committee of IE(I), Jharkhand State centre
Cordially invite you to

on July 21st, 2023 at 06:00 PM

Dr. D. K. Singh

Vice-Chancellor (Designated), Jharkhand University of Technology
has kindly consented to be the Chief Guest of the Programme

Er. Shankar Nagachari
Director (Technical/Engineering Services), CMPDIL, Ranchi
will be the Guest of Honour

Er. Subhash Sinha
Chief Engineering Blast Furnaces, TATA Steel

will grace the occasion as Special Guest and deliver Dr. SK Mukherjee Memorial Lecture
Venue: IEl Engineer Bhawan, Nepal Kothi Campus, Doranda, Ranchi
Registration starts at 06:00PM

Programme will be followed by Dinner

Er. Vishal H Shah
Convenor

Er. M. . Alam
Chairman

Dr. Manoj Kumar
Honorary Secretary

62" Foundation Day Celebration
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6.00PM
6.30-6.40PM

6.40-6.45PM

6.45-7.00PM
7.00-7.05PM
7.05-7.10PM

7.10-7.20PM

7.20-7.50PM

7.50-8.05PM

8.05-8.20PM

8.20-8.25PM
8.25-8.30PM
8.30-9.00PM

9.00 PM Onwards
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@The Iustitution of Angineers (India)

Jharkhand State Centre, Ranchi

o PROGRAMME

Registration Starts

Garlanding of Sir Mokshagundam Visvesvaraya Bust by
the Chief Guest & Dignitaries

Welcome of Dignitaries on the dias & Presentation of
houquets

Welcome Address by Er. Sanjay Sen, Past Chairman, IEl, JSC
Lighting of Lamp

Reading about IEI, JSC by Priyam Mitra, Jt. Hony. Secretary
IEl, JSC

Introduction of Dr. S.K. Mukherjee and Er. Subhash Sinha hy
Er.Priyam Mitra

Dr. S.K. Mukherjee Memorial Lecture by Special Guest Er.
Subhash Sinha

Introduction of Guest of Honour Er. Shankar Nagachari hy
Er.Vishal H Shah, Jt. Hony. Secretary, IEl, JSC

Address by Er. Shankar Nagachari

Introduction of Chief Guest Dr. D. K. Singh by Er.
Vishal H Shah

Address by Dr. D. K. Singh

Felicitation of Dignitaries on the Dais

Vote of thanks by Dr. Manoj Kumar, Hony. Secretary, IEI, JSC
Cultural Programme by Majlish

Dinner (Please collect Dinner coupon at the time of registration)

e,

)

o

!

Ja

N

2

<




	Page 1
	Page 2

