

## The Institution of Engineers (India)

Jharkhand State Centre, Ranchi

Members of Executive Committee of IE(I), Jharkhand State centre

Cordially invite you to

## 62<sup>nd</sup> Foundation Day Celebration

on July 21st, 2023 at 06:00 PM

#### Dr. D. K. Singh

Vice-Chancellor (Designated), Jharkhand University of Technology has kindly consented to be the Chief Guest of the Programme

#### Er. Shankar Nagachari

Director (Technical/Engineering Services), CMPDIL, Ranchi will be the Guest of Honour

#### Er. Subhash Sinha

Chief Engineering Blast Furnaces, TATA Steel will grace the occasion as Special Guest and deliver Dr. SK Mukherjee Memorial Lecture

Venue: IEI Engineer Bhawan, Nepal Kothi Campus, Doranda, Ranchi

Registration starts at 06:00PM

Programme will be followed by Dinner

**Dr. Manoj Kumar** Honorary Secretary Er. Vishal H Shah Convenor Er. M. I. Alam Chairman



# The Institution of Engineers (India) Jharkhand State Centre, Ranchi

### **PROGRAMME**

•	6.00 PM	Registration Starts
•	6.30-6.40PM	Garlanding of Sir Mokshagundam Visvesvaraya Bust by the Chief Guest & Dignitaries
•	6.40-6.45 PM	Welcome of Dignitaries on the dias & Presentation of bouquets
•	6.45-7.00 PM	Welcome Address by Er. Sanjay Sen, Past Chairman, IEI, JSC
•	7.00-7.05 PM	Lighting of Lamp
•	7.05-7.10 PM	Reading about IEI, JSC by Priyam Mitra, Jt. Hony. Secretary IEI, JSC
•	7.10-7.20 PM	Introduction of Dr. S.K. Mukherjee and Er. Subhash Sinha by Er. Priyam Mitra
•	7.20-7.50 PM	Dr. S.K. Mukherjee Memorial Lecture by Special Guest Er. Subhash Sinha
•	7.50-8.05 PM	Introduction of Guest of Honour Er. Shankar Nagachari by Er. Vishal H Shah, Jt. Hony. Secretary, IEI, JSC
		Address by Er. Shankar Nagachari
•	8.05-8.20 PM	Introduction of Chief Guest Dr. D. K. Singh by Er. Vishal H Shah
		Address by Dr. D. K. Singh
•	8.20-8.25 PM	Felicitation of Dignitaries on the Dais
•	8.25-8.30PM	Vote of thanks by Dr. Manoj Kumar, Hony. Secretary, IEI, JSC
•	8.30-9.00 PM	Cultural Programme by Majlish
•	9.00 PM Onwards	Dinner (PleasecollectDinnercouponatthetimeofregistration)